## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Gautreaux to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 52 by Senator Alario

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2 after "98.3(A)," insert "and to enact R.S. 39:98.1(E)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6 change "TOPS Fund" to "the unfunded accrued liability of certain
- 5 retirement systems"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8 change "the TOPS Fund" to "certain state retirement systems"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 1, line 12 after "reenacted" insert "and R.S. 39:98.1(E) is hereby enacted"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 16 after ""**TOPS Fund**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17
- 12 and insert "one-third of all"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete lines 20 through 23 and insert the following:
- 15 "E. Beginning Fiscal Year 2011-2012 and each fiscal year thereafter, the treasurer shall
- 16 <u>transfer forty-two percent of the Settlement Agreement proceeds to Louisiana State</u>
- 17 Employees' Retirement System and fifty-eight percent of Settlement Agreement
- 18 proceeds to Teachers Retirement System of Louisiana to fund the unfunded accrued
- 19 <u>liability of such systems.</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 25 through 29 and delete page 4 and on page 5 delete line 1 through
- 22 12